Meena  Rani D/o Kuldeep Singh Bandral W/o Sukh
Dev Singh R/o Village Amb Ghrota Tehsil and District Jammu.

---(Respondents)
In the Matter of:- Application under section 372 of Succession Certificate
Act for the grant of succession certificate pertaining to the amount of 1. Rs.
135000/- (Rupees One Lakh and Thirty Five Thousand only) which is lying
in the Life Insurance Corporation under Policy no. 144066408, Branch
Udhampur.

Notice to General Public
Whereas above titled petition is pending disposal before this court and

through the medium of this proclamation, public at large is hereby informed